WHEREAS, DISTRICT estimates that the CHANNEL PROJECT shall cost approximately $3,760,000 to 

construct; and  

WHEREAS, the PARTIES agree that the DISTRICT will fund the estimated CHANNEL PROJECT construction 

costs by reimbursing the CITY the estimated CHANNEL PROJECT cost, in an amount not to exceed Three 

Million Seven Hundred and Sixty Thousand Dollars ($3,760,000), plus an additional amount, not to exceed 25% 

of the DISTRICT's estimated CHANNEL PROJECT cost towards pre-approved contingency costs ($940,000); 

and  

WHEREAS, CITY is willing to advance the cost of constructing the CHANNEL PROJECT, subject to